CIVIL
Circuit Civil

Domestic Relations

Bates County
Henry County
St. Clair County
Circuit Total

Bates County
Henry County
St. Clair County
Circuit Total

Associate Civil and Small Claims

Civil Total

PROBATE*

Bates County
Henry County
St. Clair County
Circuit Total

FY 2013 PROFILE - 27TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2012 Population: 48,336

% Change
Pending DIF in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY12 - FY13
61 68 82 111 -1.6%
111 109 142 0.98 -4.3%
43 31 45 0.72 26.5%
215 208 269 0.97 1.4%
336 307 281 0.91 -3.2%
505 507 166 1.00 -0.4%
180 179 62 0.99 -22.4%
1,021 993 509 0.97 -6.0%
318 347 107 1.09 -18.7%
680 682 214 1.00 -4.8%
173 157 39 0.91 0.6%
1,171 1,186 360 1.01 -8.3%
2,407 2,387 1,138 0.99 -6.5%

* Probate includes decedent's estates, incapacitated/disabled estates, minors' estates, mental health petitions, and probable cause petitions.

Bates County
Henry County
St. Clair County
Circuit Total

46
86
39
171

35
69
29
133

308 0.76
438 0.80
150 0.74
896 0.78

* Simple probate including abbreviated matters - These case types were not included in the circuit profiles in previous years.

JUVENILE**

Bates County
Henry County
St. Clair County
Circuit Total

56
95
43
194

52
93
34
179

34 0.93
35 0.98
32 0.79
101 0.92

-23.3%
3.6%
-15.2%
-9.5%

47.4%
13.1%
-18.9%
10.9%

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases. The number of cases
filed includes the number of MMOD (motion to modify) codes filed in FY 2012. That number (if any) is given in the first column.

Bates County
Henry County

St. Clair County

Circuit Total

Filed Cases
Includes 0 MMOD 36
Includes 2 MMOD 69
Includes 0 MMOD 19

124

34
86

152

44 NA
110 NA
23 NA
177 NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

JURY STATISTICS

Bates County
Henry County
St. Clair County

Trial Begun, No Verdict

Verdict Returned

Total Jury Days

Civil Criminal Civil Criminal Civil Criminal
0 1 1 2 3 4
0 0 2 2 5 2
0 0 0 0 0 0



FY 2013 PROFILE - 27TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2012 Population: 48,336

% Change
Pending DIF in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY12 - FY13
CRIMINAL
Felony
Bates County 217 203 129 0.94 8.5%
Henry County 354 329 132 0.93 16.4%
St. Clair County 95 85 51 0.89 39.7%
Circuit Total 666 617 312 0.93 16.4%
Associate Felony
Bates County 315 292 307 0.93 5.0%
Henry County 359 427 253 1.19 -15.1%
St. Clair County 151 138 91 0.91 36.0%
Circuit Total 825 857 651 1.04 -1.1%
Misdemeanors*
Bates County 685 661 952 0.96 3.9%
Henry County* 447 556 582 1.24 -10.1%
St. Clair County 515 507 400 0.98 -3.0%
Circuit Total 1,647 1,724 1,934 1.05 -2.4%
Traffic*
Bates County 865 797 1,067 0.92 -7.7%
Henry County* 1,144 1,096 987 0.96 35.4%
St. Clair County 827 824 287 1.00 8.7%
Circuit Total 2,836 2,717 2,341 0.96 11.5%
Ordinance**
Bates County 0 0 0 1.00 0.0%
Henry County 746 799 515 1.07 -14.2%
St. Clair County 446 462 275 1.04 17.7%
Circuit Total 1,192 1,261 790 1.06 -4.5%
Municipal Cert./TDN
Bates County 0 0 0 1.00 0.0%
Henry County 5 1 7 0.20 -37.5%
St. Clair County 0 0 0 1.00 0.0%
Circuit Total 5 1 7 0.20 -37.5%
Criminal Total 7,171 7,177 6,035 1.00 4.0%
GRAND TOTALS
Bates County 2,935 2,796 3,311 0.95 -3.5%
Henry County 4,601 4,754 3,581 1.03 1.3%
St. Clair County 2,531 2,478 1,455 0.98 4.4%
TOTAL 10,067 10,028 8,347 1.00 0.6%

* For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.
** For information concerning ordinance cases heard in the municipal division, see Tables in Municipal Division section/tab.
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