## FY 2013 PROFILE - 27TH CIRCUIT

U.S. Census 2012 Population: 48,336

			Filed	Disposed	Pending End	D/F Ratio	% Change in Filed FY12 - FY13		
CIVIL			1 1100	Бюросоц	Liid	rano	1112 1110		
Circuit Civil									
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total		61 111 43 215	68 109 31 208	82 142 45 269	1.11 0.98 0.72 0.97	-1.6% -4.3% 26.5% 1.4%		
Domestic Relations	5								
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total		336 505 180 1,021	307 507 179 993	281 166 62 509	0.91 1.00 0.99 0.97	-3.2% -0.4% -22.4% -6.0%		
Associate Civil and	Small Claims								
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total		318 680 173 1,171	347 682 157 1,186	107 214 39 360	1.09 1.00 0.91 1.01	-18.7% -4.8% 0.6% -8.3%		
Civil Total			2,407	2,387	1,138	0.99	-6.5%		
PROBATE*  * Probate includes deced	dent's estates, incapacita	ited/disabled estat	tes, minors' es	tates, mental health	petitions, and pro	obable cause pe	etitions.		
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total		46 86 39 171	35 69 29 133	308 438 150 896	0.76 0.80 0.74 0.78	-23.3% 3.6% -15.2% -9.5%		
* Simple probate including	g abbreviated matters - 7	These case types	were not inclu	ded in the circuit pro	ofiles in previous y	ears.			
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total		56 95 43 194	52 93 34 179	34 35 32 101	0.93 0.98 0.79 0.92	47.4% 13.1% -18.9% 10.9%		
JUVENILE**  ** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases. The number of cases filed includes the number of MMOD (motion to modify) codes filed in FY 2012. That number (if any) is given in the first column.									
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total	Filed Cases Includes 0 MMOD Includes 2 MMOD Includes 0 MMOD	36 69 19 124	34 86 32 152	44 110 23 177	NA NA NA NA	NA NA NA		
JURY STATISTICS	Trial Begun, No Verdict		Verdict Returned		Total Jury Days				
	Civil	Criminal	Civil	Criminal	Civil	Criminal	_		
Bates County Henry County St. Clair County	0 0 0	1 0 0	1 2 0	2 2 0	3 5 0	4 2 0			

## FY 2013 PROFILE - 27TH CIRCUIT

U.S. Census 2012 Population: 48,336

		Filed	Disposed	Pending End	D/F Ratio	% Change in Filed FY12 - FY13
CRIMINAL			Бюрооса	Liid	rano	1112 1110
Felony						
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total	217 354 95 666	203 329 85 617	129 132 51 312	0.94 0.93 0.89 0.93	8.5% 16.4% 39.7% 16.4%
Associate Felony						
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total	315 359 151 825	292 427 138 857	307 253 91 651	0.93 1.19 0.91 1.04	5.0% -15.1% 36.0% -1.1%
Misdemeanors*						
	Bates County Henry County* St. Clair County Circuit Total	685 447 515 1,647	661 556 507 1,724	952 582 400 1,934	0.96 1.24 0.98 1.05	3.9% -10.1% -3.0% -2.4%
Traffic*						
	Bates County Henry County* St. Clair County Circuit Total	865 1,144 827 2,836	797 1,096 824 2,717	1,067 987 287 2,341	0.92 0.96 1.00 0.96	-7.7% 35.4% 8.7% 11.5%
Ordinance**						
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County Circuit Total	0 746 446 1,192	0 799 462 1,261	0 515 275 790	1.00 1.07 1.04 1.06	0.0% -14.2% 17.7% -4.5%
Municipal Cert./TD	N					
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County	0 5 0	0 1 0	0 7 0	1.00 0.20 1.00	0.0% -37.5% 0.0%
	Circuit Total	5	1	7	0.20	-37.5%
Criminal Total		7,171	7,177	6,035	1.00	4.0%
GRAND TOTALS						
	Bates County Henry County St. Clair County TOTAL	2,935 4,601 2,531 10,067	2,796 4,754 2,478 10,028	3,311 3,581 1,455 8,347	0.95 1.03 0.98 1.00	-3.5% 1.3% 4.4% 0.6%

<sup>\*</sup> For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.

<sup>\*\*</sup> For information concerning ordinance cases heard in the municipal division, see Tables in Municipal Division section/tab.